
QUOTATION

Seth Jackson Tim Callanan
NextGen Security, LLC Effingham County BOC

Printed: 03/05/25

Kennesaw
Springfield

Expires: 04/04/25

31329

Account: 4676-00        

(912)754-2111

Line 
---------

Item/Description
-------------------------

UOM
-----

 Price
--------------- ------------

Amount

 1.00

 2.00

 3.00

 4.00

 5.00

GSC-OM-E-1C

MATERIAL

ADV-CAM-E-1Y

MATERIAL

SERVICES

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

247.00

21,383.00

50.00

0.00

8,625.00

13,832.00

21,383.00

2,800.00

0.00

8,625.00

1 Enterprise camera connection mandatory Genetec Advant

SC-2040E-R12-120T-12-514

Genetec Advantage for 1 Omnicast Enterprise Camera-1 Yr

SC-CFG-GSC-5.11

Installation & Professional Services

 56.00

 1.00

 56.00

 1.00

 1.00

Quantity
------------

age

Streamvault Server

Presented  by: Presented to:

GA 30144
GA

46,640.00
0.00

$46,640.00
=================

Gross Amount.......:
Plus Sales Tax.....:

Total Amount Due...:

Ph:
Fx:

Ph:
Fx:

Judical ComplexRE: 

Quote:

------------------

2100 Barrett Park Drive
Suite 508

804 S Laurel Street

Install Ship To/Site:

Tim Callanan
Effingham County BOC
804 S Laurel Street
Springfield GA 31329

Ph: (912)754-2111

Fx:

44688

seth.jackson@nextgensecured.comEm:
tcallanan@effinghamcounty.orgEm: Em: tcallanan@effinghamcounty.org



QUOTATION

Seth Jackson Tim Callanan
NextGen Security, LLC Effingham County BOC

Printed: 03/05/25

Kennesaw
Springfield

Expires: 04/04/25

31329

Account: 4676-00        

(912)754-2111

Presented  by: Presented to:

GA 30144
GA

Ph:
Fx:

Ph:
Fx:

Judical ComplexRE: 

Quote:

2100 Barrett Park Drive
Suite 508

804 S Laurel Street

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
1. NEXTGEN SECURITY agrees to provide and install all equipment and low voltage cable, unless otherwise noted, as described in accordance with 
manufacturer specifications. All equipment will be installed in a workmanlike manner. NEXTGEN SECURITY reserves the right to substitute equipment 
based upon installation constraints or delivery requirements. 
2. Purchaser shall be responsible to provide 110VAC power and any required conduit, wire mold, or other raceway unless otherwise noted. Purchaser shall 
also be responsible for all required telephone connections, network drops, IP address assignments, and additional network software licensing, if required. 
Fire alarm output, if required, is the responsibility of others. The location of the output will be coordinated with NEXTGEN SECURITY project manager. 
3. All equipment and labor is warranted for the period of 365 days to be free of defects in material and manufacture. No additional warranties are provided for
where existing equipment is utilized. 
4. All installation work shall be performed during normal business hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday excluding holidays. Warranty 
service is available from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday excluding holidays. While every reasonable effort will be made to complete the 
installation as requested by the Purchaser, it is understood that NEXTGEN SECURITY is not responsible for any delays in installation that are beyond its 
control. 
5. Services required to correct conditions caused by lightning, fire, flood or other acts of Nature, or by equipment outside the scope of this agreement, 
misuse, abuse, or vandalism are specifically excluded from this agreement, and are billable at current rates. 
6. Purchaser agrees to indemnify and hold harmless NEXTGEN SECURITY from any claims or suits by third parties arising out of any loss, sustained by a 
third party at or resulting from operation and/or use of the system by Purchaser, or services provided by NEXTGEN SECURITY. 
7. NEXTGEN SECURITY makes no guarantee or warranty, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness, except where such a warranty is 
specified in this agreement, that the system or services supplied will avert or prevent occurrence, or the consequences therefrom, which the system has 
been designed to detect, avert or prevent. If NEXTGEN SECURITY should be found liable for loss or damage due to failure of service or equipment in any 
respect, its liability shall be limited to the value of the equipment or $ 250.00 whichever is lower. Under no circumstances shall NEXTGEN SECURITY be 
responsible to Purchaser for loss or theft of Purchaser property, equipment, intellectual property, personal information, or any damages or loss flowing 
therefrom. Purchaser understands that in all cases NEXTGEN SECURITY is not responsible for the preservation of any Purchaser owned network, computer
programs or data. Purchaser understands and agrees maintaining adequate back-up of all programs and data is not the responsibility of NEXTGEN 
SECURITY. 
8. All pricing is exclusive of permits, fees, and governmental charges, unless otherwise noted. 
9. An invoice will be generated for ordered materials and freight within one week of project approval.  Monthly progress billings based on labor percent 
complete to follow until project completion. A late charge of one and one half percent (1 1/2%) per month will accrue beyond (30) thirty days. 
10. Off-site central station monitoring (if applicable) requires the execution of a monitoring agreement prior to off-site services and commencements.

*** DUE TO RAPIDLY CHANGING PRICES OF RAW MATERIALS AND MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS, THE PRICING CONTAINED WITHIN THIS 
QUOTATION IS VALID FOR 30 DAYS *** 

Customer Authorization Date Date

______________________________________________ _________________________________________________

_____________________________________________ ________________________________________________

NextGen Security, LLC  Authorization

Printed Name/TitlePrinted Name/Title

Install Ship To/Site:

Tim Callanan
Effingham County BOC
804 S Laurel Street
Springfield GA 31329

Ph: (912)754-2111

Fx:

44688

seth.jackson@nextgensecured.comEm:
tcallanan@effinghamcounty.orgEm: Em: tcallanan@effinghamcounty.org


