QUOTATION



USA Tax ID: 46-09866506

Canada Tax ID: 71020 9081 RT0001

Seth Jackson NextGen Security, LLC

2100 Barrett Park Drive Suite 508

Kennesaw

GΑ

30144

Ph:

Fx: seth.jackson@nextgensecured.com Em:

RE: **Judical Complex** Presented to:

Tim Callanan **Effingham County BOC**

804 S Laurel Street

Springfield GA 31329

Ph: (912)754-2111

Fx:

Em: tcallanan@effinghamcounty.org Install Ship To/Site:

Tim Callanan

Effingham County BOC

804 S Laurel Street

Springfield GΑ 31329

Quote:

Printed: Expires:

Account:

44688 03/05/25

04/04/25

4676-00

Ph: (912)754-2111

Fx:

Em: tcallanan@effinghamcounty.org

Line	Item/Description	UOM	Quantity	Price	Amount
1.00	GSC-OM-E-1C 1 Enterprise camera connection mandatory Genetec Advant	EA	56.00	247.00	13,832.00
2.00	age MATERIAL SC-2040E-R12-120T-12-514	EA	1.00	21,383.00	21,383.00
3.00	Streamvault Server ADV-CAM-E-1Y Genetec Advantage for 1 Omnicast Enterprise Camera-1 Yr	EA	56.00	50.00	2,800.00
4.00	MATERIAL SC-CFG-GSC-5.11	EA	1.00	0.00	0.00
5.00	SERVICES Installation & Professional Services	EA	1.00	8,625.00	8,625.00

Gross Amount.....: 46,640.00 Plus Sales Tax....: 0.00

Total Amount Due...: \$46,640.00

QUOTATION

Tim Callanan

Springfield

Ph:

Fx:

Em:

Effingham County BOC 804 S Laurel Street

(912)754-2111



USA Tax ID: 46-09866506 Canada Tax ID: 71020 9081 RT0001

Seth Jackson NextGen Security, LLC 2100 Barrett Park Drive

Suite 508

Kennesaw

30144

Ph: Fx:

Em: seth.jackson@nextgensecured.com

RE: **Judical Complex**

Printed: 03/05/25 04/04/25 Expires: Account: 4676-00 Presented to:

Install Ship To/Site:

Tim Callanan

Effingham County BOC

804 S Laurel Street

Springfield 31329 GA

Quote:

44688

Ph: (912)754-2111

Fx:

Em: tcallanan@effinghamcounty.org

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

GΑ

tcallanan@effinghamcounty.org

31329

- 1. NEXTGEN SECURITY agrees to provide and install all equipment and low voltage cable, unless otherwise noted, as described in accordance with manufacturer specifications. All equipment will be installed in a workmanlike manner. NEXTGEN SECURITY reserves the right to substitute equipment based upon installation constraints or delivery requirements.
- 2. Purchaser shall be responsible to provide 110VAC power and any required conduit, wire mold, or other raceway unless otherwise noted. Purchaser shall also be responsible for all required telephone connections, network drops. IP address assignments, and additional network software licensing, if required. Fire alarm output, if required, is the responsibility of others. The location of the output will be coordinated with NEXTGEN SECURITY project manager. 3. All equipment and labor is warranted for the period of 365 days to be free of defects in material and manufacture. No additional warranties are provided for where existing equipment is utilized.
- 4. All installation work shall be performed during normal business hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday excluding holidays. Warranty service is available from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday excluding holidays. While every reasonable effort will be made to complete the installation as requested by the Purchaser, it is understood that NEXTGEN SECURITY is not responsible for any delays in installation that are beyond its
- 5. Services required to correct conditions caused by lightning, fire, flood or other acts of Nature, or by equipment outside the scope of this agreement, misuse, abuse, or vandalism are specifically excluded from this agreement, and are billable at current rates.
- 6. Purchaser agrees to indemnify and hold harmless NEXTGEN SECURITY from any claims or suits by third parties arising out of any loss, sustained by a third party at or resulting from operation and/or use of the system by Purchaser, or services provided by NEXTGEN SECURITY.

 7. NEXTGEN SECURITY makes no guarantee or warranty, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness, except where such a warranty is
- specified in this agreement, that the system or services supplied will avert or prevent occurrence, or the consequences therefrom, which the system has been designed to detect, avert or prevent. If NEXTGEN SECURITY should be found liable for loss or damage due to failure of service or equipment in any respect, its liability shall be limited to the value of the equipment or \$ 250.00 whichever is lower. Under no circumstances shall NEXTGEN SECURITY be responsible to Purchaser for loss or theft of Purchaser property, equipment, intellectual property, personal information, or any damages or loss flowing therefrom. Purchaser understands that in all cases NEXTGEN SECURITY is not responsible for the preservation of any Purchaser owned network, computer programs or data. Purchaser understands and agrees maintaining adequate back-up of all programs and data is not the responsibility of NEXTGEN SECURITY.
- 8. All pricing is exclusive of permits, fees, and governmental charges, unless otherwise noted. \square
- 9. An invoice will be generated for ordered materials and freight within one week of project approval. Monthly progress billings based on labor percent complete to follow until project completion. A late charge of one and one half percent (1 1/2%) per month will accrue beyond (30) thirty days. 10. Off-site central station monitoring (if applicable) requires the execution of a monitoring agreement prior to off-site services and commencements.
- *** DUE TO RAPIDLY CHANGING PRICES OF RAW MATERIALS AND MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS. THE PRICING CONTAINED WITHIN THIS QUOTATION IS VALID FOR 30 DAYS ***

		·		
Customer Authorization	Date	NextGen Security, LLC Authorization	Date	
Printed Name/Title		Printed Name/Title		